APPENDIX SEVEN
CURRENT TAXI LICENSING FEES & CHARGES

DRIVER LICENCE FEES

NEW HACKNEY CARRIAGE DRIVER LICENCE £533.00 £303.00
HPD RENEWAL OF HACKNEY CARRIAGE DRIVER LICENCE £353.00 £123.00
NEW PRIVATE HIRE DRIVER LICENCE £491.00 £289.00
PHD RENEWAL OF PRIVATE HIRE DRIVER LICENCE £311.00 £109.00
ADDITIONAL DRIVER CHARGES
DVLA DISCLOSURE £8.00
ENHANCED DISCLOSURE & BARRING SERVICES (DBS) REPORT £50.00
KNOWLEDGE & SAFEGUARDING TEST / RETEST (NEW APPLICANT) £75.00
DISABILITY AWARENESS (NEW APPLICANT) £45.00
REPLACEMENT BADGE £10.00
DUPLICATE LICENCE £2.00
RETURNED CHEQUE FEE £30.00
NEW HACKNEY CARRIAGE VEHICLE LICENCE £400.00*
HACKNEY CARRIAGE
RENEWAL OF HACKNEY CARRIAGE VEHICLE LICENCE £400.00*
NEW PRIVATE HIRE VEHICLE LICENCE £262.00*
PRIVATE HIRE
RENEWAL OF PRIVATE HIRE VEHICLE LICENCE £262.00*

*Vehicles producing CO2 emission figures of 120g/km or less, as displayed on the DVLA V5
Vehicle Registration Certificate and that fall within United Kingdom Vehicle Tax Band A, B & C)
shall qualify for a discounted licence fee. The discount to be applied per vehicle is £100.00.

VEHICLE ADMINISTATION CHARGES

CHANGE OF VEHICLE FEE £100.00
TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP FEE £100.00
REPLACEMENT TEMPORARY VEHICLE FEE £75.00
EXEMPTION NOTICE FEE (PRIVATE HIRE VEHICLE) £50.00
PHV EXEMPT VEHICLE INTERNAL PLATES (PAIR) £25.00
PHV INTERNAL PLATE / REPLACEMENT INTERNAL PLATE £15.00
HCV INTERNAL PLATE / REPLACEMENT INTERNAL PLATE £15.00
HCV FARE CHART £2.00

REPLACEMENT EXTERNAL PLATE £25.00
DUPLICATE LICENCE £2.00

RETURNED CHEQUE FEE £30.00

VEHICLE LIVERY CHARGES PAID TO COWLEY MARSH DEPOT (APPLICABLE TO ALL

HCV REAR QUARTER NUMBERS / REPLACEMENT £10.00
PHV DOOR STICKERS (PAIR) / REPLACEMENT (OPTIONAL) £35.00
PRIVATE HIRE OPERATOR LICENCE FEES 5 YEARS ‘ 1 YEAR
PRIVATE HIRE OPERATOR LICENCE (3 vehicles or fewer) £2450.00 £490.00
PRIVATE HIRE OPERATOR LICENCE (4 vehicles or more) £4900.00 £980.00
ADDITIONAL PRIVATE HIRE OPERATOR CHARGES
KNOWLEDGE & SAFEGUARDING TEST / RETEST (NEW APPLICANTS ONLY) £75.00
DISABILITY AWARENESS COURSE (NEW APPLICANTS ONLY) £45.00
BASIC DISCLOSURE & BARRING SERVICES (DBS) REPORT £26.00
AMENDMENT TO EXISTING LICENCE £25.00
DUPLICATE PAPER LICENCE g £2.00
RETURNED CHEQUE FEE “+ £30.00
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